
 
Attachment B 

MEMBERSHIP CHART for the WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD RE-CERTIFICATION 2014-2015 
(Use additional sheets as necessary) 

  
Workforce Development Area Name: Waukesha-Ozaukee-Washington Workforce Development Board 
 
 Contact Person Name and Title: Francisco Sanchez Membership # 31 
 

Member Name & Title 
(number each entry) 

Business and/or 
Organization Name, 

Address, Phone Number, 
and Email Address  

Check if 
Person is 

for the 
Business 
Category 

List the Required 
Category for the 
Non-Business 

Category (e.g., UI, 
TANF, Labor) 

Organization 
nominated by (where 

required, e.g., 
Business Sector, 
Education, Labor) 

Term Starts 
On 

(M/DD/YY) 

Term Ends 
On 

(M/DD/YY) 
Sex 

(M/F) 
Minority 

(Y/N) 
NAICS Code for 

Business 
Members * 

1. Alfred Jefferson 
Manager, Talent Acquisition 

Froedtert Health 
N74 W12501 Leatherwood Ct. 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
 
414-777-1993  
ajefferson@froedterthealth.org 

X       Waukesha County Business 
Alliance 08/15/12 6/30/14 M Y Education & Health 

622110 

2. Antwayne Robertson 
Director 

Waukesha County Dept. of Health & 
Human Services 
500 Riverview Ave 
Waukesha, WI 53186 
 
262-548-7225 
ARobertson@waukeshacounty.gov 

      FSET/Food Share Waukesha County Dept. of 
Health & Human Services 7/1/13 6/30/15 M Y       

3. Barbara Prindiville 
President 

WCTC 
800 Main Street 
Pewaukee, WI 53072 
 
262-691-5435 
Bprindiville@wctc.edu 

      

Education, Economic 
Development, Adult 
Education & Family 

Literacy, WIA Title II, & 
Carl D. Perkins Vocation & 

Applied Technology 
Education 

WCTC Board 7/1/12 6/30/14 F N       

4. Barry Dieser 
Software Development Manager 

Signicast 
1800 Innovation Way  
Hartford, WI 53027 
 
262-673-2700 
bdieser@signicast.com 

X       Moraine Park Technical 
College 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N Manufacturing  

331513 

5. Bruce Wilk 
Associate Director 

The Threshold Incorporated 
600 Rolfs Road 
West Bend, WI  53095 
 
262-338-1188 ext. 221 
bwilk@thresholdinc.org 

      Community Based 
Organization The Threshold Inc. 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N       

*Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the U.S. Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm 
 

http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm
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(number each entry) 
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for the 
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NAICS Code for 

Business Members 
* 

6. Dale Shaver 
Director 

Waukesha County Dept. of  
Parks & Land 
1320 Pewaukee Road 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
 
262-896-3310 
dshaver@waukeshacounty.gov 

      
Community Services 

Block Grant & Housing 
and Urban Development 

Community Development 
Block Grant (CDBG) 7/1/12 6/30/14 M N       

7. Dawn Schicker 
HR Director 

ContinuumHR 
2304 Continential Drive 
West Bend, WI 53090 
 
262-306-8923  
DSchicker@continuumhr.com 

X  Washington County Dept. on 
Aging 7/1/12 6/30/14 F N 

Human Resources 
Consulting Services 

541612 

8. Deanna Krell 
Director 

Division of Vocational Rehabilitation 
141 NW Barstow St, Rm 157 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
 
262-548-5880 
Deanna.Krell@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

      Vocational Rehabilitation Department of Workforce 
Development 7/1/13 6/30/15 F N       

9. Donald Rouse 
President  

The Tides Group, LLC 
N56 W17000 Ridgewood Dr. 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 
 
414-530-2846 
donlrouse@netscape.net 

X       Menomonee Falls Chamber of 
Commerce 7/1/12 6/30/14 M N Trade 

452111 

10. Francisco Sanchez 
President 

WOW Workforce Development, Inc. 
892 Main Street, Suite A 
Pewaukee, WI 53072 
 
262-695-7887 
fsanchez@wctc.edu 

 WIA Waukesha County Executive 7/1/13 6/30/15 M Y  

11. Gary Strand 
Vice President, HR 

HUSCO International 
W239 N218 Pewaukee Rd 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
 
262-513-4420 
gary.strand@huscointl.com 

X       Waukesha Area Chamber of 
Commerce 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N Manufacturing 

332912 

*Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the U.S. Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm 
 
 
 

http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm
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12. Glen Cummins 
General Manager 

EBA Printing 
6150 W. Donges Bay Rd 
Mequon WI  53092 
 
262-512 0400 
glenn@ebaprinting.com 

X       Ozaukee Economic 
Development 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N 

Commercial Printing 
(except w/out Screen & 

Books) 
323111 

13. John Heyer 
President 

Kettle Moraine Coatings 
501 N. Center 
Jackson,  WI 53037 
 
262-677-2291 
jheyer@prodigy.net 

X       Jackson Area Business 
Association 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N Manufacturing 

332812 

14. John Krause 
Vice President 

Wisconsin State AFL-CIO 
DALU* # 24111 
6333 W. Bluemound Rd. 
Milwaukee, WI         
 
414-771-1711 
john.krause.sr@hotmail.com                    

      Labor Organization Washington County Central 
Labor Council 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N       

15. Jose Vasquez 
Chief Operating Officer  

La Casa de Esperanza 
410 Arcadian 
Waukesha, WI 53186 
 
262-547-0887 
jvasquez@lacasadeesperanza.org 

      Community Based 
Organization 

La Casa de Esperanza Board 
of Directors 11/09/12 6/30/14 M Y       

16. Kathleen Schilling 
Executive Director 

Ozaukee County Economic 
Development 
121 W Main Street 
Port Washington, WI 53074 
 
262-238-7730  
kschilling@co.ozaukee.wi.us 

      Economic Development Ozaukee County Economic 
Development 7/1/12 6/30/14 F N       

17. Kim Savage 
W2/FSET Supervisor 
 
 

ResCare Workforce Services 
892 Main Street, Suite G 
Pewaukee, WI 53072-5816 
 
262-695-7977 
ksavage1@wctc.edu 

      TANF/W2 ResCare Workforce Services 7/1/13 6/30/15 F N       

*Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the U.S. Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm  
 

http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm
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18. Kurt Schmidt 
AFL-CIO Community Services 
Liaison 

United Way in Waukesha County 
1717 Paramount Dr #1 
Waukesha, WI 53186 
 
262-547-8459 
kurt@unitedwaywaukesha.org 

      Labor Organization Waukesha County Labor 
Council 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N       

19. Lisa Geason-Bauer 
President 

Evolution Marketing, LLC. 
439 E Harvard Street 
Oconomowoc, WI 53066 
 
262-354-0341 
Lisa@evolutionmarketing.biz 

X       Oconomowoc Area Chamber 
of Commerce 7/1/13 6/30/15 F N Professional & Business 

541490 

20. Mary Wehrheim 
President 

Stanek Tool 
2500 S. Calhoun Rd. 
New Berlin,  WI 53151 
 
262- 786-0120 
mwehrheim@stanektool.com 

X       National Tool and 
Manufacturing Association 7/1/12 6/30/14 F N Manufacturing 

333514 

21. Merton Lueptow 
President 

Lueptow’s Furniture 
955 W Whitefish Rd 
Port Washington, WI 53074 
 
262-284-5316 
mlueptow@yahoo.com 

X       Port Washington Chamber of 
Commerce 7/1/12 6/30/14 M N Trade 

442110 

22. Michael Bloedorn 
Former Deputy Director  

Washington County Human Services 
333 E. Washington St., 3300 
West Bend, WI  53095 
 
n/a 
bloedorn@alexssa.net 

      TANF 
Washington County 

Department of Social Services 
Board 

7/1/12 6/30/14 M N       

23. Michael Mallwitz 
President 

Busch Precision, Inc. 
8200 N Faulkner Rd  
Milwaukee, WI 53224 
 
414-362-7305 
mmallwitz@buschprecision.com 

X       Tool, Die, & Machining 
Association of Wisconsin 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N Manufacturing 

333514 

*Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the U.S. Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm  
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24. Polly Fronberry 
President 

Visionary Impressions 
2401 Springdale Rd, #5a, 
Waukesha, WI 53186 
 
262-424-5310 
forsalebypolly@gmail.com 

X       Waukesha Economic 
Development Corp. 7/1/13 6/30/15 F N Professional & Business 

541490 

25. Robert Blair 
President 

Blair’s True Value Hardware 
N48W13530 Hampton Rd 
Butler, WI 53007 
 
262-703-5042 
jeannine@blairhardware.com 

X       Butler Chamber of Commerce 7/1/12 6/30/14 M N Trade 
444130 

26. Robert Jessel 
Adjudication Manager 

Milwaukee Benefits Center 
P.O. Box 09999 
Milwaukee, Wi 53029 
 
414-438-7672 
Robert.Jessel@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

      Unemployment Insurance Department of Workforce 
Development 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N       

26. Sheila Knox 
District Director 

Wisconsin Job Service 
892 Main Street, Suite J 
Pewaukee, WI 53072 
 
262-695-7775 
Sheila.Knox@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

      

Job Service, Veterans 
Employment/Training 

Services, & Trade 
Adjustment Assistance 

Department of Workforce 
Development 7/1/12 6/30/14 F Y       

28. Steve Holtan 
President 

Slinger Manufacturing Co. 
5450 Hilldale Road 
Slinger, WI 53086 
 
262-644-5256 
STEVE@SLINGERMFG.COM 

X       Slinger Advancements 
Association 7/1/13 6/30/15 M N Manufacturing 

332212  

29. Terry Sutter 
Former Vice President  

First Federal Bank of Wisconsin 
134 Wisconsin Ave 
Waukesha, WI 53186 
 
262-542-4448 
sutter@firstfedwaukesha.com 

X 
Senior Community 

Services Employment 
Program  

Waukesha Area Chamber of 
Commerce 7/1/12 6/30/14 M N Financial Activities 

522110 

*Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the U.S. Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm  
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30. William Baumgart 
Board Member 

Board of Education 
School District of Waukesha 
612 Elk Lane 
Waukesha, WI 53186 
 
414-918-1716 
wkbaumgart@sbcglobal.net 

      Education Waukesha School District 7/1/12 6/30/14 M N       

31. William Johnson 
President 

Johnson Level & Tool Co. 
6333 W Donges Bay Rd 
Mequon, WI 53092 
 
262-242-1161 
bjohnson@johnsonlevel.com 

X       Mequon Chamber of 
Commerce 7/1/11 6/30/13 M N Manufacturing 

332212 

*Enter the appropriate NAICS Code that can be found on the U.S. Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm 

http://www.census.gov/epcd/naics02/naicod02.htm

